NUF VOLLEYBALL AGREEMENT FOR PARTICIPATION 2025

This writing recognizes that _____hereinafter, "Participant" and ______hereinafter, "Parent Guardian" have been informed and acknowledges that the Parent/Guardian of the Participant in NUF Volleyball Club is responsible for payment of all fees and expenses incurred on her behalf while she is a participant of NUF Volleyball Club.

Should any Participant wish to withdraw from the Club before the scheduled completion of her season, she must do so by notifying the Club of her withdrawal in WRITING by sending such written notice to the attention of Marsha Shoemaker at:

NUF Volleyball Club C/O Marsha Shoemaker 72 North Whittier Place Indianapolis, IN 46219

Participants who withdraw from the Club are responsible for payment of all fees and expenses incurred on their behalf up to the date notification of withdrawal are received. This includes her share of fees for all tournaments in which she was scheduled to participate. A participant, whose team is scheduled to compete in a tournament which involves hotel and/or airline reservations, may be responsible for her share of all expenses involved with that tournament unless the Club is properly notified of her withdrawal at least 30 days in advance of the team's departure to that event. (A player who is unable to participate in an event that her teams are scheduled to attend will still be responsible for her share of the entry fee).

Failure of Participant and/or Parent/Guardian to pay any fees or expenses under this agreement shall be grounds for NUF Volleyball seeking withdrawal from further action on behalf of Participant, and Participant and Parent/Guardian understand that Participant and/or Parent/Guardian, jointly and severally, shall still be liable for payment of all fees and costs herein, Participant and Parent/Guardian agree to pay the sum of ten (10) percent interest per annum payable monthly, on any accounts more than 15 days past due, and to pay the costs of collection, including attorney fees and court costs incurred as a result of Participant and/or Parent/Guardian's failure to pay. A \$30 fee will be assessed for any dishonored check, together with any statutory remedies available, including the costs of collection.

_____I have attended a NUF Volleyball Club information meeting.

I did not attend.	
Participant Signature	date:
Mother/Guardian Signature	date
Father/Guardian Signature	date
NUF Representative Marsha Shoemaker	date_01/01/2025